

POLICY SCHEDULE



PLEASE NOTE: THIS SCHEDULE UPDATES AND REPLACES ALL PREVIOUS VERSIONS

Policy Number: 000039324568
Issue Date: 23/08/2023

Broker

One Broker (Norwich) Ltd
Discovery House, Norwich Business Park
4 Whiting Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR4 6DJ

Insured

Coast Medic Ambulance Limited
Tremough Innovation Centre
Penryn
TR10 9TA

Occupation or Business:

BROKER DESCRIPTION: One Broker (Norwich) Ltd

Effective Time/Date: 12:55Hrs 19 July 2023

Expiry Time/Date: 12:00 Hrs 19 July 2024

REASON FOR ISSUE: New Business

PREMIUM	£3,750.00
IPT	£450.00
TOTAL PREMIUM	£4,200.00

ENDORSEMENT(S) APPLICABLE – as indicated below (please refer to the Policy Document or below and/or overleaf for full wording)

ALL EXCESSES BELOW AND/OR OVERLEAF APPLY IN ADDITION TO THE YOUNG/INEXPERIENCED DRIVER EXCESSES SHOWN IN THE POLICY BOOKLET.

INSURED VEHICLE

Make and Model	Cubic Capacity	Year	Estimated Value	Registration No	Cover (as defined in the Policy Document)	No Claims Discount
LAND ROVER DISCOVERY	0	2015	£15,000.00	BX15VYK	Comprehensive	0

E651 Damage Fire And Theft Excess £500.00

We shall not be responsible to pay the first amount as shown overleaf/below of any claim or series of claims arising out of one event in respect of which indemnity is provided by the Damage Section (Section A) and/or Fire and Theft Section (Section B) of your Policy.

£500.00

E186 Blue Light Cover

This insurance includes full blue light use in connection with the policy holders business.

E187 Airside Use

The vehicle(s) shown in the schedule are covered for airside use providing that where it is in areas used for the movement or parking of aircraft, it is accompanied at all times by airport security personnel. The limit of liability whilst the insured vehicle is being used or driven in locations where the Road Traffic Act does not apply is 20,000,000 (inclusive of costs) for the death or bodily injury to any other person and 1,000,000 (inclusive of costs) for a claim for damage to the property of any other person. These limits apply in respect of claims arising from any one occurrence or from a series of occurrences arising out of any one event.

E301 Accidental Damage Fire and Theft excess £350.00

We shall not be responsible to pay the first amount as shown overleaf of any claim or series Of claims arising out of one event in respect of which indemnity is provided by the Accidental Damage Section and/or Fire and Theft section of your policy

£350.00

EF055 Excluding Drivers Under 21/12 Months Experience

The benefits of this Insurance shall not operate whilst your vehicle is being used by or is in the charge of any person under twenty-one years of age or is the holder of a provisional driving licence or any person who has had less than twelve months driving experience in the United Kingdom.

E188 Amended Benefits

Section A B Entertainment, communication and navigation equipment limit is increased to 1,000. Exceptions to Section A B Loss or Damage whilst unattended is amended to not apply whilst the insured vehicle is in use for medical treatment purposes. Section E P.A. Benefits The maximum amount payable is amended from 5,000 to 10,000 with a combined limit of 20,000. Section F Personal belongings The limit of 200 is increased to 500. Section I Replacement locks The maximum amount payable is amended to 1,000. Section K NCD This section of the policy does not apply. Section L Prot NCD This section of the policy does not apply. General Exceptions 1 1.2 This exception is removed.

THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LIMITATION APPLIES TO THE COVER PROVIDED BY THIS INSURANCE:

GLASS EXCESS

The excess applying to Section H

Repair **£0**

Replacement **£100**

INSURED VEHICLE

Make and Model	Cubic Capacity	Year	Estimated Value	Registration No	Cover (as defined in the Policy Document)	No Claims Discount
MERCEDES BENZ SPRINTER	0	2015	£7,000.00	AY64BSX	Comprehensive	0

E186 Blue Light Cover

This insurance includes full blue light use in connection with the policy holders business.

E187 Airside Use

The vehicle(s) shown in the schedule are covered for airside use providing that where it is in areas used for the movement or parking of aircraft, it is accompanied at all times by airport security personnel. The limit of liability whilst the insured vehicle is being used or driven in locations where the Road Traffic Act does not apply is 20,000,000 (inclusive of costs) for the death or bodily injury to any other person and 1,000,000 (inclusive of costs) for a claim for damage to the property of any other person. These limits apply in respect of claims arising from any one occurrence or from a series of occurrences arising out of any one event.

E301 Accidental Damage Fire and Theft excess £350.00

We shall not be responsible to pay the first amount as shown overleaf of any claim or series Of claims arising out of one event in respect of which indemnity is provided by the Accidental Damage Section and/or Fire and Theft section of your policy

£350.00

EF055 Excluding Drivers Under 21/12 Months Experience

The benefits of this Insurance shall not operate whilst your vehicle is being used by or is in the charge of any person under twenty-one years of age or is the holder of a provisional driving licence or any person who has had less than twelve months driving experience in the United Kingdom.

E188 Amended Benefits

Section A B Entertainment, communication and navigation equipment limit is increased to 1,000. Exceptions to Section A B Loss or Damage whilst unattended is amended to not apply whilst the insured vehicle is in use for medical treatment purposes. Section E P.A. Benefits The maximum amount payable is amended from 5,000 to 10,000 with a combined limit of 20,000. Section F Personal belongings The limit of 200 is increased to 500. Section I Replacement locks The maximum amount payable is amended to 1,000. Section K NCD This section of the policy does not apply. Section L Prot NCD This section of the policy does not apply. General Exceptions 1 1.2 This exception is removed.

THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LIMITATION APPLIES TO THE COVER PROVIDED BY THIS INSURANCE:

GLASS EXCESS

The excess applying to Section H
Repair **£0**
Replacement **£100**

INSURED VEHICLE

Make and Model	Cubic Capacity	Year	Estimated Value	Registration No	Cover (as defined in the Policy Document)	No Claims Discount
SKODA OCTAVIA	0	2015	£5,000.00	PE15UOM	Comprehensive	0

E186 Blue Light Cover

This insurance includes full blue light use in connection with the policy holders business.

E187 Airside Use

The vehicle(s) shown in the schedule are covered for airside use providing that where it is in areas used for the movement or parking of aircraft, it is accompanied at all times by airport security personnel. The limit of liability whilst the insured vehicle is being used or driven in locations where the Road Traffic Act does not apply is 20,000,000 (inclusive of costs) for the death or bodily injury to any other person and 1,000,000 (inclusive of costs) for a claim for damage to the property of any other person. These limits apply in respect of claims arising from any one occurrence or from a series of occurrences arising out of any one event.

E301 Accidental Damage Fire and Theft excess £350.00

We shall not be responsible to pay the first amount as shown overleaf of any claim or series Of claims arising out of one event in respect of which indemnity is provided by the Accidental Damage Section and/or Fire and Theft section of your policy
£350.00

EF055 Excluding Drivers Under 21/12 Months Experience

The benefits of this Insurance shall not operate whilst your vehicle is being used by or is in the charge of any person under twenty-one years of age or is the holder of a provisional driving licence or any person who has had less than twelve months driving experience in the United Kingdom.

E188 Amended Benefits

Section A B Entertainment, communication and navigation equipment limit is increased to 1,000 Exceptions to Section A B Loss or Damage whilst unattended is amended to not apply whilst the insured vehicle is in use for medical treatment purposes. Section E P.A. Benefits The maximum amount payable is amended from 5,000 to 10,000 with a combined limit of 20,000. Section F Personal belongings The limit of 200 is increased to 500. Section I Replacement locks The maximum amount payable is amended to 1,000. Section K NCD This section of the policy does not apply. Section L Prot NCD This section of the policy does not apply General Exceptions 1 1.2 This exception is removed.

THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LIMITATION APPLIES TO THE COVER PROVIDED BY THIS INSURANCE:

GLASS EXCESS

The excess applying to Section H
Repair **£0**
Replacement **£100**